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1st Ind.

Qu 293 A- Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler
1938, - To The Adjutant

war Department, QIGO, Washingbon, October 26,
General .

1.
Europe in 1931,

¥rs. Julia R. O'Rear made the pilgrinage to cemeteries in
her clair to have stood in loco parentis to Montgomery

Schuyler Batdorf, under the provisions of the Act of Congress of
March 2, 1929, as amended May 15, 1930, having been approved.

2. Thotostatic copies of correspondence in this connection
are inclosed.

For The Quartermaster General:

JOHN T. HARRIS,
Colonel, Q. M.Corps,
Assistant.

2



2 WH/ab 1~-206

AG 201 Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler Octobver 22, 1938,
{10~18-38) W4
Adjusted compensation.

The Quartermaster Ceneral,
Washington, D,C.

1. This office has received an application for adjusted
compensation from Jirs, Julla R. O'Rear, 6100 Pershing Avenue,
5t. Louis, Missouri, based on a claim of having stood in loco
parentis to Hontgomery Schuyler Batdorf, Army Serial Humber
1,455,957, who wes killed in action September 29, 1918, while
serving as a corporal, Company ¥, 138th Infantry. In connection
with her application she stated that she was permitted to go to
Europe as a Gold Star Mother in 1931.

2. For use in the adjudication of thia cleaim, it is desired
that this office be furnished information showing the nature of
the evidence submitted by Mrs. O0'Rear which resulted in her being
permitted to visit this soldier's grave as a Gold Star NMother.

By order of the Secretary of\Var:

(e ngéfzuu
L .

General
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nem & gl DAT
¥ hplgoreciy / & E-__Z,[lO/ZE.“_____-___________,_"___
1. whwg _ BATDORF, .S_°.¥1.“‘_‘¥_3:F_If:_.-___________--_;;___;__._ _______________ MRt vo. %45392{/__.__
T Rl s V _____________ ;'BRG}:NIZATION _Co. M. 138th Inf, »3"5‘____ L
&8¢ DIVISION

Meuse-Argonne Amer.City. Romagne~-scus-Montfaucon, Meuss. 1232 - 14

GRAVE LOCATION

CTY. NAME NUMBER
18 .36:;(3.14:. 1
"""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ERAVERL M G0 T T N e Y e S e
2., ORIGINAL BATTLE AREA GRAVE LOCATION __ B_a,g__2_’2’_-_____‘31};511-_‘:‘-1;1111*_ __________ Ardennes.
GRAVE COMMUNE DEPT,
COORDINATES ____ Verdun 36 8B 28 N o 8 302808 EE LU 8 o s
CONCENTRATED To __°/3/1¢ U R M SEEIE LI o T
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT
lleuse Argonne 1282
T N T N T I T s W
Data concerning any identification found on remains when concentrated, such as
collar insignias, letters, broken bones, missing parts, etc. ' \
Tag on cross, ///f;'
' O T AR g? / i! R N T R
____________________________ E,z J.‘.’I‘E;QF DEATH... .. /) ‘*/;f frg. . /
P AP T P AN ' HMM“_-/Q ................................ Lo
~gata F=1, STATL FROM WG s
" Ne St &
SUBSEQUENT REBURIAMEDALS OR DECORATIONS AWARDED 71 /&« M O
DATE GRAVE ROW PLOT CEMETERY
"""""" e T ORI T R R
RDSEYE
SIGNATURE, AREA SUPERVISOR ... iiieecieeiieesnenneee 88 L., Q. M, Corps, 1. 3. Army
FINAL GRAVE LOCATION_ ____ 10 2% ................ 1 N G S B Block E, ..
3 2'[ / ﬁMY *e:awg ROW BIBXT
1‘1 3'” ~ f.
a1l 1l J ”\ LD s 5
257 4& = .
(27 euse—Argonne AmﬁricaJLLﬂmﬂt&TFA¥1252v~ﬁdmag59~3ﬁus—ﬂ%ga§%gson. |
0\ R =A’JL
ifjﬁébﬁ )4 1 Re~¥ 2 Waa 3 Ray Div,
o= | =2 ! 4 ! 4
Sk - APR 2 1428



GRAVE LOCAT,lON BLANK

'LOCATION OF '1‘1«:1: e AVE OF
Batdors, 453937, bchuy%x

PLACE OF BURIAL...Field.of.Battle

(Give' Cemetery, Town and Department.)
must specify clearly what map is used.

Map reference

---------- coordinate - 279,9 = 5048

HOW MAREED: Name Peg?..

Grogefh Ll e ol
v Headboard®,..,...\... Bottle?
IDENTIFICATION TAGS:
Was one buried with body? g

Was one fastened to nmame peg or
stake used as a grave marker?

If name unknown and fags missing,

deseription and marks
should he‘given here:

This pm'holl to be sent to Chief of Graves Registration Service
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CENTRAL PASSENGER ASSOCIA (5N

TRANSPORTATION BUILDING "
HARRISON AND DEARBORN STREETS

CHICAGO, ILL.

C. A. FOX, CHAIRMAN
R. E. PEPPER, SECRETARY

FILE No.

SAILING FROM NEW YORK AUGUST 5,193l
S. S. HARDIKNG
No. 876
Neme Mrs Julia Rood O'Rear (0-6)
Address 6105 Pershing Ave.

From St., Louis, Mo. To New York City and return

Going Route

/7 B&0O to New York City

Return Route

Penna RR  to 8t. Louis
yﬁopover at New York City, New York)

Train Schedule to New York
=
v Lv.8t. Louis Jorze AM No. 4 August 2

¥ Ar,Jersey City //2}56% PM No. 4 August 3

/.2.'31//?7”’
“\ gleeping car from St.Louis, Mo, to New fork City, NY.

Elapsed time 28 Hrs 58 Min
Z




. August 24th

A Party "0" - Itinerary - leuse-irgonne Group,.

e B C}"F"',?_fsy;!”: /// ) [)#7 I ¢ S..-.

Sailed August 8, 1931 on "S5 PRES, HARDING™, Major J. F. Cottrell in charge.
Arrived in Cherbourg at €:30AM August 18th, Special tender arrived 6:30AM
bearing Major Fremeis M. Fitts, Capts, Hubert . Boyette, Frank L. Burns, Myron
Js Comway, Lts. James (e Fry, "m. C, Lucas and Noble g« Viilley, Miss Blanche 8.
Bulom, Capts, A, H, Cs, three nurses and two civilian enployees. Irain left Chor-
bourg at 9:08AM and arrived at the Gare des Invalides at B:16FY where it was

net by Colonel Ellis and members of the Paris staff, Teken in busses to hotels.

August 14th nwmgm-ﬁm:nmuthcmﬁngomm. Luneh at hotel,

= Are de Triemphe, Wireath laid by lrs. E. Es Dearing
for party. Tem and reception at Kesteurent ilaurent. Dimner at

;

August 168h  10:00AM Saere Coeur., Iunch at hotel. Pl free. Diuner at hotel.

Angust 18th ehurch or frees Lunch at hotel. Pi free $pack).

August 17th nmmmnmmum 10:00BM Arrive Montmirail,
rest stop Hetel Vert Gallanb. 1:00Pi Arrive Chalons s
Lunch Haute-liere-Dien, 5:46P Arrive Verdun Hotel Houvel,

August n.u.w‘:ww visite to cemetery, All lunches at cemetery, all dimmers

August 218t  7:30AM Depart Verdun via R.N.3. Arrive St. Memehould 8:45 Rest
¥oderne Hotel., 9:16aK Depart ut, ienmehould via Suippes, 12:00
mm~mwmaw. 2:16PM Depart ieims

E

onc :
sugust 2Znd  Morning free, Lunch at hovels JM free, Dimmer at hotel, 8:00
ingust 33rd  Norning free or churche Luneh &t hotel. 2505y Paris sightseoing

9316 ; for Colomial Exposition, Lumch at hotel, R:S0PM
_ 's Tomb., Dinner at hotel,
August 26th  9:00AN Shopping or free, Store: Bou Merche. lLunch at hotel,
2:115M1 Depars for Versallles, Dimner at hotel, Paris.
August 26%h 103004K Notre Dmme, 12:00 Koon, Lunch at hotel. 2:30PN Louvre
or free (pack), Dimner at hotel,
sugust 27¢t  leave Gere des Invalides 2:16PM. Arrived Cherbourg 8:507M,
; the

Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear



RPB—2-17-31—8M WAR DEPARTMENT ‘Q
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IMAGE WAR MOTHERS AND 0
225 West 34th. St. New York, N.Y. Pabty e oA m R
Number . 1512 s
~ REQUEST FOR PULLMAN RESERVATIONS.
. Julia Rood
seee -9. -Bi'.e.a-'r.’- . -IlTIo‘.s- . -Jo- ............................ Actual cost of
Name of Pilgrim
Through Pullman at the
2 Ave
..... 6105 Pershing Ave., ... TR T
City Home Address County
Louis, Mol :
ol s R T R WU M s W New Yok & Bb< Touis, Mo,
State
St. Louisgs, Mo, C
Destination of Ticket ........ L o I R b A TR gl 8 / O f&: CS/ ___________
_ P,R,R - Ste Louis, Mo,:
T R S A DO 0.0 0 00 G A HOHBBH0 GOOCBBIE OoB.6 0 gHe 05T R A OR G oA R G A8 A &0 SORO BRI O ao i B hons
" Sept. 6, 1971 Oct. 12, 19%1
RTINS e o e PN O [, R Eoxpizsticn! Date 'n'f'T'aé:Qel """""""""
|
L
Road | Tr. No.| Date Time (ﬁ-w %0-‘_.5;? Y car ! U.S.G. Order No. ’ Aé;‘;? :
 [PAK | 32 1 dplm }
~ — ’" L f : f - ’
’:i.'? _j‘cjdfi) ‘/ (7 A / a... J.-4_‘_ /5) d
Ar
Lv
Ar. A
Lyv. Ry . o
Ar. Bk
Lv. - e e
.f\r.r 1 g o i
Lv o
Ar. e Al
Lv. ™ (s
Ar e U %, X M ¢ :
N L i 3 B
Ar d Lt e b, L ;7*_’__.;—:.”::*‘_ ks ol
/.-f"'
Lyv. DRI, v Bt LT 11 PR 5 B ¥ «
Ar ’ e & lEde
Excess Fare New York, to Cost § ‘ Total
w York City :
Stop Over .... }.}Ee..Y.‘O .......... X .......................................................... { Through Rate g o
Excess




Name Orear, Mrs. Julia Rood

b

Paris Hotel .

- HOTEL LUTET[A

Home address

Party 0 Group....... , Unit. SS._ HARDING

Date of arrival.......... Avgust. 13, 193L . ....Date of departure.... 58 AVERICA, August 27,1931
) il

Relationship L. P _ (b4)

Name of deceased... BATDORF, Montgomery Sehayler.

Rank Cpl. Organization.....CO.e. . M, 138th Inf.

!

Meuse.



REMARKS
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PA.RTY noll
July 17th, 1931
¥rs. Julia Rood O°Rear,
€105 Pershing Avenue,
S8t. Louis, Eo.

Dear ladam;

There are enclosed herewith two tags and four identification
pasters which have been prepared for the purpose of protecting your bag-
goge whils in transit, and to insure its safe arrival at tho hotel where
you are to stop in New York City. Please attach tho tegs to tho hendle
of each piece of your baggage and place & paster on each end of each
priece of your baggage before leaving your home.

Upon your arrival in New York City, you will be met at the
railroad station by an Army Officer who will be in uniform. During
your sojourn in New York before sailing for Europe, and upon your re-—

turn from Europe, you will stop at the Hotel Pommsylvania, 33rd Street
end 7th Avenue, New York City.

All mail intended to reech you between August 5th, 1931, the
day you sail from the United Statcs, and August 27th, 1931, the day you
leave Europe, should bo addressed to you in care of Amorican Pilgrim-
age, 146 Avenue des Champs Elyscos, Paris, Frence; for oxamplo:

Mrs. Mary Smith,

c/o American pilgrimags,

146 Avenue des Champs Elysees,
Paris, Fronce.

In meking reservations for your journey home from New York
City, it is necessary for this office to furnish the railroads with the
exact time and date of your departure., The party you are to travel with
will be disbanded in New York City on the day following your return from
Burope and all arrangements for your accomodations will be made with the
railroads by this office accordingly. UPOn your roturn from Europo, it

will therefore bo necessary for you to remain in the hotel over night as
a guost of the United States Goverument..

There is also enclosed herowith information reletive to the
cemeteries in Europe.

GE F. R. TAYLOR,

7 Inel: 1sy Lieut. Q.M.C. (DOLY

2 Baggage Tags
4 Baggagoe Pasters
1 Copy Cemeterial Information



PILGRIMAGE OF WAR MOTHERS & WIDOWS

(,,;“\. r . 6"\1 / S~ -
) RELEASE ./ 7 7
)7(/\ /7 / /‘J /’J - Fﬂe ——————————— :
*~L A A7 4 // e P =
Mrs .,r_ﬁ—_,';-'rz‘.‘-__'__.-_!_"_(/ ,__.’.____;_.;__;_ __“_;_/f*‘/__({{_:f_ v
/ /7 7 r 2 . L = ———-—

/@ess ----- / A beeen 20 -
Y c

Released in Ne Ko 9 ,

27 3

~~ Ul /. L /2/ ( pr S

i
Address——A-H Y e e = D A/ SES—




77
1512

PARIMVERNONE .. FICEEN O L i

- O'Rear, lrs., Julia Rood
NAME ) 06" Popaning Aves; Sts Louis; Mos'

ROUTE OF TICKET

................................

f
New York City
Lo . n.-.-uo----\ ..............................
I
| ;
| { ;
i .1"'_‘ yj .
{, ..... L‘ ........ R - R e o R
‘..4.\7.‘ ................ .. .......................

(Signature of Pilgrim)
RPB—2-17-31—5M
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Qi 293 A=M
Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler (MA) LP

October 20, 1831,

¥Mrg, Julia Rood O'Rear,
5048 De Giverville,
§ts Lowis, Missouri.

Dear Mrs, O'Rear,

I am glad to have yowr letter of Oetober 16th
expresesing apprecistion for the pllgrimage you recently
sade %o the grave of the late Corporal Mentgomery Schuyler
Setdorf in the Mouse-irgomme American Cemetery in France,



DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP ‘

Return accompanying papers to
kooMm 242, STATE, WAR, AND NAVY BUILDING

- OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR

Date October 19, 1931,

Subject: Letter from Julia R. O'Rear - in appreciation for
pilgrimage

To:

o) g A
O P
i w4 A et \ > "./
Ne&cessary action and direct reply. 1TV \ >

of reply for sig. of the Executive.
to inclose with reply.
on which to base personal reply.

/o] Remark and recommendation.
SEIECH Notation and filing or return.
By direction of The Assistant Secretary of War: : IcFarland,
ra, Dey

Form No. 1
(Ed. Apr. 23, 1926)

3—8094 L. 6. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: w:ﬁ? (1 g,;"_l ,%1:%/1
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MEQOICAL RECO@D

PENNS YLVANT A

/

HARDING Eastbound

Party: ... ... Pl sl o oHotels, R e e S. 8 ... . .. .. AMERICA Westbound

0'Rear, Mrs. Julia Rood, ( Gpl. lontgomery S« Batdorf, 32, 3, E.

.....................................................................

Reltgion: =i o et ST R e T e ST A e g

History of present complaint:

RPB—3-3-31—2,750 : (OVER)

INSTRUCTIONS: This card will be prepared for each Pilgrim

treated on ship, east or west bound. Cards to be included in

report of Liaison Officer upon return to New York,



PARTY . EASTBOUND . GROUP
......... O, STATE s LIS SR
: MISSOURI
54-1LP ., 3 -
Mrs. ....0. Rear, Julia Roed .. . Address 6105, . Pershing Ave..,...St.. Louis
(Name of Pilgrim) (Street & No.) (City or Town)
Miggensl ol o St...Louis. City. ..
(State) (County)’
Urs, D. A. Hylander Address D943 DeGlverville St. Louis
(Name of Nearest Kin) g (Sieeats SEN GO B (o Towol
Missouri Sts Louis City
...... iy
ARRIVAL NEW YORK
VA, BRSO e T o i DatcAU8s 39 1931 = 12332 PU E.S.T,
ol & ON gy e L Room No. ... 1578

.............................. Vessel HARDING Cabin No. 126?

Mrs, 3 1 :
In Cabin with rs. Ida F. Short & Nrs, "v'.alt.ex..g,..mo..g.ee ............................

(Over Westbound)

RPB—2-17-31—4M



WESTBOUND
ARRIVAL NEW YORK

Date ..58Pbe 59 1931 Vessel .......... AMBRTIOA: 0 i etsse Cabin Mo 9L G LI
TR s i iy e setbld . SR o0 7 o i i sl G e sy St ke
Hotel .?9?.{1.?’;{.1.??‘?.1. ST T S S s (T R Room No D658 e s
R ety e lom O RO B Lt e RPN Y Y Ik LIy

DEPARTURE NEW YORK
New York City Stop Over

......................................................................................................................
......................................................................................................................

...........................................................................................................

‘ (¥ Eastbound)



WAR DEPARTMENT Penalty for private use to avoid
payment of posmiil $300.

it i

{ a YO U R e ——

| CORRESPONDENTS ™= N ——

| OF CHANGE [
{

OF ADDRESS 5‘*‘“'“"* e

OFFICIAL BUSINESS

SO e e st e .

PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS
225 WEST 34TH STREET,

NEW YORK N. Y.



@ ... O'REMR, ES. JULIA .

..... B T )

6105 Pershing Ave., St. Louis, Mo.

ADDRESS
TO: Officer-In-Charge,
PILGRIMAGE, WAR MOTHERS AND WIDOWS

I beg to inform you that I have returned to my

home safely and in good health.

Sincerely,

{
(Signed) /%M% ST ¢ C T ‘
RPB—7-22-30—5M

/
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®.c1TuURN RECEIPT ﬂ@c() |
KL e SO

Received from the Postmaster\the Registered or Insured Article, the original
number of which appcars on the fa e of this Card ~

—-)/) A )

[N

,"!

Form 3811 U. 0. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE 6—6116

‘




t ADI‘RFS"Tt.(QbSPé? S300

‘ "”‘l B MAlL

FdSTMARKAQF DELIVERING -~
YiROFFICE VR

No.

INSURED PARCER. /55"~

. PPSRNSEE s

PEEEmE

No. L ' 1 :
Q. M. GEN S rt,» <31 /4R it o pEwveRY
Return to ). M. GEX TERAT T T
(NAME OF sENdzn N B
Street and Number, MUNITIO NS"MJ’I L,DI NG

or Post Office Box,

WASHINGTON,

@>. c.



T

j-jéS/ 3 D
S RETHYRN RECEIF’T‘}

/f/f

____________________________________________________________________________

Date of delivery

Form 3811 U. 8. JOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE © 5—06116
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Huost Office Bppartm Tou

OFFICIAL BUSINESS é\
RFGISTERED ARTI

%o d
No.-- o)

Z)

INSURED PARCEL

No. -

ADDRE

FOR PRIVATE USE _

00~z

Return to---Q--M i;rENE[" AL

(NAME OF SENDER)

MUNITIONS BUTLDING

Stree? and Number,

YOUR MAIL
:'ﬁ:".‘ i

L 3 e
\‘iJJ".Lfn.M..‘_
U SVEETE R BRI SRR

o
POSTMARKOF DELIVERING”
-QFFICE =

e

Tk,

STDRIBERREE S

AND DATE OF DELIVERY

or Posi Office Box,..

WASHINGTON,




Qit 293 A«M
Batdorf, Montgomery Se Cple(M~-A)LP July 16, 19851
Mrs. Julia Reod 0'oar,
6105 Pershing Ave.,
St. Louis, Mo.
Doar Madmm:

muummmwmuum

on the pilpm %o the Me mmh
Burowe, sailing om the S. S. “Mugust 5, 1951, because
of a changs in train service has become necessary to
revise yows sohedule as followss

Accommodations: Sleeping car from St. Louis, Mo.,
o New York City, Ne Ye

New York on the pilgrimage,
Very truly yours,
AT
W
s 1
o
»

L =2




v
E WAR DEPARTMENT
““$% , . bFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
‘1 WA LYY
| et ,i ) WASHINGTON
A r:i . * g
IN REPLY rerep bdoqll, 2¥anksemery S.  Cpl. (M=-4) LP

7'.)‘i_. | 1829

lirs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Ave.,
St. Louis, Missouri

Dear Madam: 871,840
There &g enclosed herewith Check No. in the
amount of $§  , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses froﬁ your home to New York on the pilgrimage
authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED
AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED.

If for any reason, you are nnt able to s8ail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be
returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A, D, HUGHES,
Captain, @. M. Corps,
1L Inel. Agsistant.

Check No.




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTOCN

IN REPLY REFER TO Qu 293 A"c

Batdorf, Montgmmery S Cpls (MeA) LP July 14, 1981

Mrs, Julia Rood OfRear,
6106 Pershing Ave.,
Ste Louis, Miscouri,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad tickst agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and
pullman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:

Lv, 8%, Louis B0 4 9110 AN  August 2

Are New York . " 2108 Pu b
(Jersey City) y

Sleoping Car from 3%, Louls, Moe to New York City, N. Y.

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket
agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect. :

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E, SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Aggistant




Qi 293 A= :
Batdarf, lontgomery Schuyler 1232 1P March 13, 193l

Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri.

Dear lindem:

mmuammwmmmrwgm
at NHeow York Cit on your return from the pilgrimage %o

: w,mmmmmmm.
August 5, 1931.

] & will be made for this stopover for which
tmmlhumumlconhmmuthrunwwn-
man transportation. However, all expenses incurred by you during
m“tnn-mﬂywmmm.dom,u

Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
i Captain, Q, M. Corpe,
Apsistant.



v

IF YOU DESIR TOPOVER ON YOUR RETURN FROM E E PLEASE READ

CAREFULLY TH AGRAPH, "STOPOVERS IN THE UNI STATES", ON
PAGE 3 OF THE ENCLOSED LETTER OF INSTRUCTIONS, FILL IN THE FORM #*ff'
BELOW AND RETURN IT TO THIS OFFICE. il
g
E;

S
AW

Batdorf, lontgomery Schuyler Cpl 1232

N
I N
S R

Quartermaster General,

Washington, D. C. O'Rear, Mrs. Julia Rood, 6105 Pershing

Sir: AVE@.s g StoLouj.s’ Mo.St.L. City C

On my return from the pilgrimage to American Cemeteries in
Europe, I desire to stop over at the point, or points, listed below,
for the number of days shoﬁn after the name of the town. If these
stopovers will cause me any expense I am to be advised of the amount

and may then withdraw this request if I so desire.

Cities where I desire to stopover: No. of days

/

P

Very truly yours,

- !
Nt Gt Olfease

W ,
kﬂﬁijﬁﬁa ”Qf}\ (Your name)
g %.r;fv?\,i\ - 5
o R /' | bloi= ko-b?/a.// ,  Ureneet
- ¢ 1593, £ ARy
| Q. B Y | 7 o
Vg % o/ ,(f/’/‘- ol P ')’M

fj{}' (Your address)




President Harding Batdorf, lMontgomery Schuyler-Cpl.,
8=5-31
1232

I W the invitation extended

(Acceét or decline)
me to make a pilgrimage to Europe at the expense of

the Government of the United States .under the pro-
visions of the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.
77)44 &ld—— Pt
Mrs, dJulia Rood OfRear
bros P P  Lzens, Mo

__6105__Eﬁnsh1nb.-A'.‘ZQA;--SfQA--LQm.ﬁ,--M_A-.&ﬁ.QHIA.: ______________
(Town or City) St Louis Clty Co§ (State)

TU. 8, GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 J116256
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WAR DEPARTMENT v
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

\ o

PLEASE FILL IN THE INFORMATION CALLED FOR BELOW,| P
AND MAIL THIS LETTER PROMPTLY IN THE ENCLOSED [ o
ENVELOPE WHICH REQUIRES NO POSTAGE. » &
;Jf‘

Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler Cpl 1232LP

O'Rear, Mrs. Julia Rood, 6105 Pershing
Ave., St.Louis, Mo.St.L. City Co

Quartermaster General,
Washington, D. C.
Sir:

In the blank space below you will find
the name and address of the person in the United
States whom I desire to be notified in case I be-
come seriously ill or other emergency arises while
I am making the pilgrimage to Europe authorized by
the Act of Congress approved March 2, 1929.

97L¢4. Aé)- 52/. )744 Ai%pymﬂ?tb&/

4
Name

J 703 Ade éwg/wb&—L d?o@f%?’?m"’*’-

Address

Very truly yours,

(Your name)

ézad”% ot

(Your address)




QN 298 AeM

Batdorf, lontgomery Schuyler 1232eLP July 12, 1930,

s, a&g aed OtRsar,
shing Ave,
8%. Lous, Mo,

Dear Nadun:

: Receipt is ceknowledzed of your letter of
mmmumumm.mmmma,mm
of and widows eligible to meke the pilgrimege.

Au-mmummn-ww
m-«a&. 1t is therefore impossible to make arrange~
mente &t th
been recently

e
to uu-mmmumﬂ-.munum

For The Quarternaster Generel,
Very truly yours,

As Dy BUGHES,
m'%&mla



6105 Pershing Ave., —=t
St.Louis, Missouri. '
July 7th., 1930.

Q. M. 293 A.M.

Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler 1232 L.P.

A. D. Hughes,
Captain Q.M.Corps.
Assistant. L

Dear Sir:

Enclosed find enclosures and copy of Affidavit

telling the story of my relationship to and care of
the above soldier. The records you will find filed

in the War Risk Insurance Department.

I hope I may be invited to make the Pilgrimage
and it would be wonderful if I could go with the Mothers g
from Saint Louils August 19th., but presume that is too

soon for me.
Very truly yours,
Y Wf’w

f










with full faith as his belief.

. Subscribed and sworn to before me this day of February, 1920,

My commission expires

Notary Public.




_ i %
il

STATE OF MISSOURI, )
iece

CITY OF ST.LOUIS, )
In the matter of In the War Risk Insurance

Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, Department of the United States.

Corporal, Co. M., 128th Infantry, No. C=84967

Died in France, September 29, 1918,

Julia Rood O'Rear, Beneficiary.

Carroll M. Davis, being duly sworn, on his oath states that he is Dean of
Christ Church Cathedral in the City of St. Louis, State of Missouri; that he is in no
way related to the hereinafter mentioned Julia Rood O'Rear, or Montgomery Schuyler
. patdorf; that Julia Rood O'Rear and Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf were both members of
effiant's church and affiant is well acquainted with the facts and circumstances here-
inafter detailed concerning the relationship which existed between said Julia Rood
o'Hear and said Mon.tgomery Schuyler Batdorf; that Helen C. Rood and Julia Rood O'Rear
. were sisters; that said Helen O. Rood married Harry Batdorf about the year 1893; that
there was born of said marriage, Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, who afterwards became a
Corporal in Compeny M., 138th Infantry, and was killed in battle in the Argonne in France.
That said Helen C. Rood Batdorf, mother of said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf,
. died about the year 1897 in the City of St. ILouis, State of Missouri; that shortly after
the death of sald Helen C. Rood Batdorf, said Julia Rood O'Rear, then ummarried, assumed
the position of a parent to, and took charge of and caredfor, as her own son, said
Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, who was her nephew as stated; that said Harry Batdorf,-
father of said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf disappeared from the Oity of St. Louis about
the year 1899, and has not been heard of since; that from the date that salid Julia Rood
0'Rear took charge of and became the person who stood in the place of a mother to said
Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, the father, Harry Batdorf, did not contribute anything to

. the support of the child, or of the household of Julia Rood O'Rear, nor did he ever,

after his disappearance, comrmunicate with his son, or said Julia Rood O'Rear, or any

)



=D

other member of his family to the kmowledge of affiant.

7 That from the day that saia Julia Rood O'Kear took complete charge of
said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, she treated him as her own son, housed, fed,cloth-
ed, mairtained, educated, and supported him at her own cost and expense, and acted
in the place of both a mother and a father to him, not only in the matter of his sup-
port and maintenance, but also in the matters of the affection and care which parents
nsually bestow upon their children; that Julia Rood O'Rear, at the time of taking
charge of said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, as aforgsaid, was single and unmarried
and remained such until the year 1905, at which time she married Henry C. O'Hear.

That after her marriage, as aforesaid, said Julia Rood O'Rear sustained

 and maintained the szme relationship with said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf as there-

tofore, took him into the home of her husband and herself and continued to feed, clothe,

maintain, and educate him, sending him through the Public Schools of the City of St,
Louis until his graduation from the Soldan High School, after which he went to work,
but continued to live with Mrs. O'Rear in her home, at first paying no board, or be-
ing at any expense for the home which Mrs. 0O'Rear furnished him, except that during
the last year, next prior to his enlistment in the Army; he contributed some nominal
gum to Mrs. O'Rear for his board and support. During none of the time mentioned did
any person to the knowledge of affiant,other than Mrs.Q'Rear, give or contribute any=-
%hing to the support of said Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf.

Affiant further states that most of the matters stated are within his
own personal knowledge and, that as to those things which he does not personally

know, he states them on his information and belief, and as to these his relation
with the parties has been so intimate and close, and his sources of information so

trustworthy and accurate, that affiant unhesitatingly states them under this ocath



State of - Missouri u_) . .

; ) ss
County of _St.Louis. L
Name of deceased soldier Batdorf, Montgomery Sehaoyler ~— T T
Rank Corporal _ _ Organization_ Company M. 138th Infly.35th Division

1. The undersigned disinterested persons, not related to the applicant
or to the deceased soldier, depose and say of their own personal knowledge that:

(a} Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear stood in loco parentis to_ M. S-Batdorf

(name of applicant) {deceased
from_about 1899 to L9170 S SRR
soldier)

{(b) The age of the deceased soldier at the time the status in loco

parentis began was 4 years, months, days. The age

of Julia Rood O'Rear at the time the status in loco
(name of applicant)

parentis began was _18 _ years, _ months, days.

(e¢) Julie Rood 0'!'Rear during the time she stood in loco

{name of applicant)
parentis to the said deceased soldier, actually provided for such

soldier in the following manner and to the following extent:

Reared and educated him - being his full support.

.d) The following additional circumstances, facts and declarations tend
to show that the said applicant actually assumed the obligations
which a father would have assumed in the matter of making provision

for the support of the deceased soldier:

We kuow that Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear acted &@s both Mother ?nd

Father to the deceased soldier from the age of four years until

his death.

2. In making the above statements, it is understood that the term in loco
parentis means that:

(a) A person must act the part of a lawful father in performing the duty
of providing for him; taking the place of a father in this particular.

(b) To obtain the benefits of the Act of March 2, 1929, a woman must have
occupied this status towards a particular deceased service man for a
period of not less than § years at any time prior to the soldier,
sailor, or marine becoming 18 years of age. Circumstances and facts
should be stated in detail in order to insure intelligent decision.

If additional space is required please write on the back of this sh :

/ / / y

Signed: v ; 0:)- ’zﬁ

si}ﬂi ~-5‘ Address: 60@ 32&2211 4 &p (CS f: b1
;gL’ @i Signed:“Cftsztiz¢4<:A«ﬁ¢4‘§:h

_AACK x 1930 _

] -
'[L_*f('“*‘l'\cr\ \\j (/ g -
(Notary Public)  V

SubScribea and sworn to before me this E g day of

(Seal)




DN _gortrn oz X’
Batdorf, ‘T schuyler N. 1,453,937
i A {
(Surname.) ‘(Christian name in Iul].r (Army serial number. ) T

Chias . Co M 138 Inf

(Rank an@w{miznlion.)
S;"our relationship to the deceased 7!/%’?@.2 )??/7 Z%(A/ W

D, desire the remains brought to the Unifed States? .

(Y'e--olj no.)

If remains are brought to the United States, do you :
wish them interred in a national cemetery? (Yes or no.)

If vou desire the remains interred at the home of the deceased, give tull informa-
tion below as to where they should be sent

(Namie of person to re(.(“\'(\- rema’ns.) (Express office.) (Telegraph office.)

(Number and street.)

(City-or town.) V4 State.)
W (Sign here) . W@.’@ ..... e ..-/—\7‘{/ Lé:eﬁ?;&./l,é_

P

(Nu;nbcr and street or rugaf route.) (City. town, or post office.) (State.)
Read carefully the letter accompanying this card. 3—0713
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WAR DEPARTMENT
" OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

June 30, 1930,
IN REPLY REFER TQM A=M
Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler 1232 LP

Mrs., Julie Rord O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri,

Dear Madem:

In further reference to the correspondence from this
office relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of your
nephew, the late Corporal Montgomery S. Batdorf, you are informed
that Section 4 (a) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, was
amended on May 15, 1930, so that it now reads in part as follows:
"or any woman who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the military or naval forces for a period of not less than five
years at any time prior to the soldier, sailer, or marine becoming
18 years of age,"

Under this amendment you may be eligible to make the
pilgrimage. In order to satisfy legal requirements it will be
necessary for you to furnish as proof of your relationship, in
loco parentis, the affidevits of at least two persons who are not
rolated to you.

In the event you consider yourself eligible under this
amendment to make the pilgrimepge, it is requested that the enmclosed
form be completed and returned to this office in order that your
eligibility may be determined. Under paragraphs 1 (s¢) and 1 (d)
sufficient information should be included to permit an intelligible
decision as to eligibility.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

Enclosures: A Dy HUGHES /)

Forms Captein, Q. M. Corps,
Envelope Assistant,

Act= Amendment



m 60* 1930.

QM 293 A-M
Batdorf, Montgemary Schuyler 1232 LP
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WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON o~

;j |
IN REPLY REFER 'ro_Q"f!‘I 293 A-C /

Batdorf, lMontgomery Schuyler 1232 LP
Cpl. " February 3, 1931.

Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avenue,
St. Louis, Missouri.

Deoar Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930,

The records of this office show that you are the aunt of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letier to this office
in the enclosed envelope which reguires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage? p 0(4____ e 7 e
: e G ke

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage /%M Re ao, )

in the calendar year 19317 A 03 HJWwp:zanf:yﬁt ‘”‘foZ

. J o

3. Please give your age and state your Age fﬁi 7%

health. Condition of Health 747

/:{

4. Do you speak English? /gfﬂkr

5. What other language do you speak?

[l

ary truly your%, /
7
A1\ ,‘ g \'T-'/-‘
I 4/ 'r\-‘hk\‘n(!/wv ﬂ/]é:

l/i WD, 'HUGHES,

Enclosures: _ \\” g A ; Captain, [Q. M. Corps,
Envelope e e Assistant.
Act T

Amendment




October 1, 1920,

Schuyler

QM 208 Asg
Batdorf,

Dear Madmm:

July 12,
_ grave of
er Batdorf, Company ¥,

+ Who 1a Duried in v

of your letter of
ty to visit the
Lonne

your eligibili

lontgomory

: iz 1
mg aclmovledged

Corporal
Cemetery in

the late

1929, rel
138th

under

desire this
the Act

It is assumed
the provisions of Section
s which states in

As Dy WUGHES
g Qo My




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N rErLy rerzr To QM 293 A-C

g

Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler June 2§ 1929.

¥rs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
61056 Pershing Ave.,
st. I-ﬂ'ﬂis, uo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
and widows of the deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American
forces now interred in the cemeteriss of Europe to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries”.

The records of this office show that you are the gunt of the
late @pl. Montgomery Schuyler Batdorf, Co. M, 138th Inf., whose remains
are now interred in the Mewse-Argonne /merican Cemotery, Remagnessous-
Montfaucon, Meuse, France.

Will you please advise this office whether or not he is survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above guot-
ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if sc, will you please furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothere and
widowa are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms *mother” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, Or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedent, a statement as to her relationship is requestead.
If he was survived by a widow who has since remarried it is also reguesated
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelops which requires
no postage.

Tor The Quartermaster General,

Yery truly yours,

2 inels.
Act of Congress. _
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,

Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




@i 293 A-M
Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler (MA) LP

m ’n' 1“1’

§043 Do Giverville,
5%te Louls, Missouri,

oA i memmmum
it i it
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4. L. bevres,
General,

The

/X 330.13 PILGRIMAGE, GOLD STAR

!ef



QK 205 AN
Batdor?, Montgomery Se Cple(M-A)LP Jaly 16, 2932

Mrs. Julia Rood O*Rloar,
8105 Porshing Ave.,
“ﬂ_ Louis, Mo.

Dear Madmmg

ﬂmmmwwﬁﬁﬁbmrﬁ
on the pi %o the Meuso-irgonns Ameriesn Cemetery in
Burope, lingﬂth.&ﬁ-mm‘.mm
enmummnmmmu
revise your schedule as followns

Lve St Touis B&O 4 9100 AM Jugest 2

AreNew¥ork " ™ ams2Pm " 3
(Jersoy City)

Aocomnodations: Sleeping car from St, Louis, Mo.,




WAR DEPARTMENT
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

IN REPLY REFER TO QH 293 A_c

Batdor?, Montgemevy S, GCpl. (if=A) LP July 14, 1951

Mrs. Julia Rood OfRear,
8106 Pershing dve.,

St m“. Missouri,

Dear Madam:

Arrangements have been completed for your transportation
to New York City on your pilgrimage to the American Cemeteries in
Europe. One week before your departure the railroad ticket agent,
of the first road shown below, will deliver your railroad and

pudlman ticket to you. Your route to New York will be as follows:
o

o
o ir.v. St. Louis BA0 4 9110 AN Auguet 2
= olw, New York u " 2108 PM .
= - {Jersey City)
«.a 9 .

%9:.@13; Car from St. louls, Mo, to New York City, W. Y.

oM

All railroad employees have been instructed by their
officials to see that you are shown every courtesy and given assist-
ance, particularly at points where it is necessary to change cars.

Should you not receive your ticket six days before the
date shown for your departure please take up at once with the ticket

agent and if he does not have your ticket, telegraph this office,
collect, to that effect.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

R. E. SHANNON,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
Agsgistant.

H-—



WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

n resLy recap b0, 2UEnAgcuery S. Cpl. (M=a) LP July 9, 1931.

Vrs, Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avee,
St. Louis, Missouri

Dear Madam: 671,648

There gif enclosed herewith Check No. in the

REE ]

amount of $ , to pay for your meals and incidental
expenses from your home to New York on the pilgrimage

authorized by the Act of March 2, 1929,
UNDER NO CIRCUMSTANCES MUST THIS CHECK BE CASHED

AND USED FOR ANY PURPOSE OTHER THAN THAT SPECIFIED,
1f for any reason, you are nnt able to sail on
the date mentioned in your invitation, the check must be

returned to this office immediately.

For The Quartermaster General,

Very truly yours,

A. D, HUGHES,
Captain, Q. M. Corps,
1 il Assistant.
Check No.




Qi 293 A-M
Batdarf, Montgomery Schuyler 1232 1p

March 13, 1931

¥rs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing ivenue,
St. Louis, Missouri.
Dear ladam:

Receipt iz acknowledged of your request for o
at New York City on your return from

stopover
the pilgrimage to the Amer-
ican Cemeteries in Hurope, salling on the PRESIDENT HARDING,
August 5, 1951.

Arrengesnts will be mede for this stopover for which
tm_nn be no additional cost to you for either rail or pull-

-
2 9
<
-0 =
™
rad
o B

23t a0
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WAR DEPARTMENT

OPFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GENERAL
WASHINGTON

N REPLY REFER TO QM_EQS A-C
Batdorf, Hontgomery Schuyler 1232 LP

Cpl : Februsry 3, 1951,

Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avenmue,
St. Louis, Missouri.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of Congress
of March 2, 1929, together with an amendment thereto, approved May 15, 1930.

The records of this office show that you are the aunt of
the deceased veteran named above and in order that plans may be completed for
conducting the pilgrimages, it is requested you answer the following questions
by filling out the blanks left therefor and return the letter to this office
in the enclosed envelope which requires no postage.

1. Do you desire to make this pilgrimage?

2. Do you desire to make the pilgrimage
in the calendar year 19317

3 Please give your age and state your Age
health. Condition of Health
]
4, Do y&% gpeak English?
{1a
5. What qﬁger language do you speak?
[

12

{pr The Quartermaster General,

: Very truly yours,

A. D. HUGHES,
Enclésures: Captain, Q. M. Corpa,
Envelope Assistant .

Act
Amendment
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July 12, 1830,

QM 298 A-M :
Batdorf, Moutgomery Schuyler 1232<LP
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' WAR DEPARTMENT

OFFICE OF THE JUDGE ADVOCATE GENERAL

WASHINGTON

Military Affairs

T.A.G. 687 DEC 11 1979

MEMORANDUM for the Assistant Seeretary of War.

Subject: Pilgrimage to Burope under Act of Mareh 2, 1929.

1. Disposition slip of December 3, 1929, refers to this
office, for remark and recommendation, a druaft of letter for the
signature of the Secretary of War to Honorable Harry B. Hawes,
United States Senate, concerning the eligibility of Mrs. Julia R.
O'Rear of St. Louis, Missouri, to make a pilgrimage to Europe to
visit the grave of her nephew, the late Corporal Schuyler M.
Batdorf.

2. On the facts, as stated in the file in reference, this
office concurs in the conclusions stated in the draft, that Mrs.
O0'Rear is not eligible to make the pllgrimage at the expense of

the United States.
o

ALIEN W. GULLIOHN,
Lieutefiant Colonel, J.A.G.D.,
Chief, Military Affairs Section.

For The Judge Advocate Ceneral:

1 Incl. - File.



Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler 1232 LP

Mrs, Jukia Ropd O'Rear.
© 6106 Pershing Avemue,
8t. Louis, Missouri.

Do_lrms

In further reference to the correspoundence from this
of fice relatiye to your eligibility to visit the grave of your

, the late Corpersl Montgomery S, Batdorf, you are informed
that Sectiom 4 (n) of the Act of Congress of March 2, 1929, was
smended on Hay 16, 1950, so thet it now reads in part as follows:
Yor any women who stood in loco parentis to the deceased member
of the militery or naval forces for & period of not less than five
years at any time prior to the soldier, sailor, or merine becoming

18 years of age."”
Under this n:nluii ym be eligible t:t?ﬁ:t:
m" rimege. order satisfy lege “W. '
: ,'p T of your relationship, in

: to furnish as proof _
*-%MﬂﬂﬂmnMwmmmm

" Jor The Quertermaster Generals
® Vory truly yours O

il T
7 MOMﬂ .
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Hilitory Affairs
T.4.0 087 DEC 11 1929

MEMORANDUE for the Assistumt Seeretary of War.

Subject: Pllgrimage to Iurope usdsr fot of Mareh 2, 1eBd.

1. Ddeposition aslip of Deeesber 3, 1986, refers to shis
sf'fice, for remark ond rogom-endution, a droft of letter for ihe
signuture of the secretery of Way to Honor.ble Harry B. Huwes,
United totes Senate, eonsemning the alizibility of Mes. Julis
a'Rear of 9%, Louis, Misesuri, to make & pilgrimege $o Tarope %o
visit the cruve of her nephew, the late Corporsl ‘chuyler .
Botdort.

g, Gn the fmets, ss stuted in the file in reforenes, thise
office ooncurs in the conelusions stated in the druft, that Kre.
a'fesy 18 not eligible to meke the pilgrimsge ot the exponse of
the United Jtstess : Rt T

For The Judge idvosete Gemepal:
ATLEN W- GULLION

ALLEE W, GULLION,
Lieutenant Colonel, J.ieTaliey
Chist, NMilisery Affairs Jectionm.

al .. | ﬁ
1/7-( s 1€ } é:ww‘fa‘-




Kecorded, M. & L Div, W9,

s

arc - 9 1929

Honorable Harry 5. Hawes,
United States Senste.

Deay Senator Hawes:

1 have your letter of November 50, 1920, with reference
to the eligibility of Mrs. Julis R. O'Rear, 6105 Pershing Avenue,
gt. lLouwls, Wi.esourl, to make the pllgrimage te Europe provided for
in an Aot of Congress of March 2, 1929,

The records show thet Mrs. O'Rearts application for the
pl wes baged on her status of "loco parentis” to her nephew,
the lste Corporal Schuyler M, Batdorf, whom she clothed, educated,
ead reared from infanecy,

Under Section 1 of the Act of March 2, 1929 (46 Stat.1508)
eligibility to make the pilgrimage is confined te mothers and widows
of the docensed persommel therein defined, Sectiom 4 (a) of the Act
defines the term "mother®, as used therein, as follows:

"(s) The torm 'mother' means mother, stepmother, mother
WMu.nwmmwﬂulmmmua
the deceesed mswher of the militery or mnaval forees for the
year prior to the commencement of his gerviee in such forces.”

]
:

he shove defimition, it will be noted that the legal status
. mm*mmm;mmunymm»mow
of the military service of the deceased, I% has been held
g person sannot legally stemd in loce parentis to en adult un~
such adult is mentally or physieslly incepacitated. The War De-
partsent records show that Corporal Batdor{ wes twenty-two years and
six months of age &t the time he entered the military service. As
the

|

3

no man who mentally or physieally ineapscitated was scoepted for

silitery service, it follows that, under the sbove imterpretation of
lew, Mre. O'Resr did not legally stond in leco parentis %o her

nephew at the time of his entry inko the service,




. umeﬁuﬁmmmmm-wmhw‘
mﬂuNMWumm .
lste soldier, the following is gqueted from '
Acts

gs*
5%
-3
i

{Figned) PATRICKE J. HURLEY
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DO NOT DETACH THIS SLIP

Return accom; Ang papers to
RooM 242, STATE, W ND NAVY BUILDING

OFFICE OF THE ASSISTANT SECRETARY OF WAR
Date December 2, 1929.

Subject: Letter from Harry B. Hawes, M.C. - 11/30/29 -
re to allowing Mrse. Julia R. O'Rear, maternal aunt
of Corporal Schuyler M. Batdorf to make pilgrimasge
to grave of Batdorf in Europe. ‘

THE QUARTERVASTER GENERAL.

To:

| e Necessary action.

2 At Necessary action and direct reply. Acting
___s../Nec action and prep. of reply for sig. of FhEdAwxt. Secy. of War.
______ Nec. action and prep. of reply for sig. of the Executive.

5 ______ Preparation of memo. to inclose with reply.

(CENY Preparation of memo. on which to base personal reply.

7oty Remark and recommendation.

8i .t Notation and filing or return.

By direction of The Assistant Secretary of War:

YN )’ifliu w/a‘
)lf‘;“ k‘,\/

\"ﬁ/*l Horn Moseley,

S ARy

(E‘§°X’“ o 1009 )

. Apr. 23, 1! A . ) ral

3—8004 U. 8. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE: 1930 Bri gadl ox Geps 3 g
Executive,



MISSOURI

\ J f‘.
HARRY B. HAWES @ . /; b  CofwnrEes: o |

lN TAJ:E CQMMERCE’
MERCE

]aniteh gtatpﬁ g)gnatp EXPENDITURES IN THE

EXECUTIVE DEPARTMENTS
WASHINGTON, D. C.

November 30, 1929, (2

Hon. Patrick J. Hurley,
Acting Secretary of War.

My dear Mr. Secretary:

T B i Sy
& /
G

T
/
/
d
2
f

A communication has been received by me from
Mrs. Julia R. O'Rear, 6105 Pershing Ave., St. Louis, e
Missouri, with reference to her eligibility to make the Sh
War Mothers Pilgrimage to Europe.

The facts are, as I am advised, that Schuyler
M. Batdorf served as a Corporal Company M, 138th Infantry, RS
and lost his life in Europe, and is buried there. Q;

The father and mother of this deceased veterag Eﬁ}\
died while he was an infant. %p was taken by Mrs. O'Rear-.k‘ﬁkxk
who is his maternal aunt, and was clothed, educated and
reared by her, and he was under her care at the time of
his enlistment. e

His war risk insurance was payable to Mrs.,
O'Rear, as one standing in Loco Parentis.

This deceased veteran has no other near relative,

and in view of the faet that are involved in this ecase, it




Hon. Patrick J. Hurleya-ﬁz.

would seem that she would come within the provisibn of

the law.

Will you please give careful consideration
to this matter and advise me if it will be possible for

her to make the pilgrimage.

Cordially yours,

/J—m__gz_{imm

‘VAFrDE?"



|
_

“lMontgomery Schuyler

293 A-C
dorf,

yE




Batdorf, Montgomery Schuyler

QM 293 A-C

the fallewing

Bisk

eeiving War
1ste saldier,




RECORD COPY

UNITED STATES SENATE

November 30, 1929.

Hon., Patriek J. Hurley,

Acting Secretery of Wars. M;: &
My dear Mr. Secretary: Sl U A‘.
A connﬁunica.tion has been received by me from lrs. Julia R. : “:«-c H\“’T‘
O'Rear, 6105 Pershing Ave., St. Louis, Mis:.soxiri. wi‘.th reference to ﬁer it w‘\
eligibility to make the War Mothers Pilgrimage to Europe. e\ =) Al\q:‘\

i

The facts are, as L am advised, thet Schuyler M. Ba.tdorf“ \
gerved as a Corpbral Company M, 138th Infentry, and lost his life :Ln Q ‘ ﬁ' 5
Europe, and is buried there. (\ (\ .
The father and mother of this deceased veteran died while he

L3 7 \-‘“ 5

was en infent. He was taken by Mrs. O'Rear who is his maternal aﬁn-l{.,u.--"' N

and was clothed, educated and reared by her, end he was under her a@_\é ¢

at the time of his enlistment. §
His wer risk insurance was payable to lirs. O'Rear, 88 one, r\\& &\
standing in Loco ‘E’arentis. P <\
This deceased veteran has no other near relative, and in view
of the factsthat are involved in this case, it would seem that she would

come within the provision of the law, ' -, % J

Will you please give cereful consideration to this matter and ‘%‘&

advise me if it mlﬁtpéslble for her to make the pilgrimage,

Cor?@y yours,

G- (s) Harry B, Hawes



£
\ QM 298 A«C
Batdorf, Nontgomery Schuyler

Oetober 1, 1929,

Mrs, Julia Rord O'Rear,
6105 Pershing Avenue,
St, Louls, Mo,

Dear Madam: 2
Reoeipt is aclmowledged of your letter of July 12,

1929, relative to your eligibility to visit the grave of

the lete Corporal Montgomery Sohuyler Batderf, Company M,

138th Infantry, who is buried in the Heuse-Argomne imerican

Cemetery in France.

e ' '
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_ WAR DEPARTMENT f
OFFICE OF THE QUARTERMASTER GEMNERAL
WASRHINGTOM

in REPLY rEFER To QM 293 A-C_ ‘
Batdors, Moxt gomery Selmyler June 2§, 1929.

¥rs. Julla Rood O'Resr,
6105 Pershing Ave.
St. louis, Mo.

Dear Madam:

Your attention is invited to the enclosed copy of an Act of
Congress approved March 2, 1929, entitled an Act "To enable the mothers
end widows of ths deceased soldiers, sailors and marines of the American

forces now interred in the cemeteries of Burope to make a pilgrimage to
these cemeteries®.

Tha recorde of this office show that you ars the of th
late Opl. is t y ant o

Sehuyler Betdorf, Co. ¥, 138th Inf,, whose remsins
are now interred in tht'Hnn:o-ﬁrgpnns'Annrienn.Genﬂtcryg’aa-quurgsounw
.m'm

Will you pleass advise this office whether or not he ie survived
by a mother or widow who is entitled under the provisions of the above quot-
-ed Act, to make the pilgrimage, and if so, will you pleass furnish the full
names and addresses of the mother and widow in order that action may be tak-
en to extend invitations to them to make the pilgrimage. Both mothers and
wildows are entitled to make the pilgrimage.

Your attention is particularly invited to Section 4 of the en-
closed Act, which defines the terms "mother"” and "widow". If the relative
is a stepmother, mother through adoption, or any woman who stood in loco
parentis to the decedsnt, a statement' as to her relationehip is requested.
If he was survived by a widow who hes since remarried it 18 also requested
that a statement to that effect be made.

For your reply, you may use the enclosed envelope which requires
no postage.

For The Quartermaster General,
Very truly yours,

2 incls.
Act of Congress.
Envelope. JOHN T. HARRIS,
Major, Q. M. Corps,
Assistant.




c3—T7752

‘ WAR DEPARTMENT .*G i
,{ -

THE ADJUTANT GENERAL'S OFFICE
IN REPLY
REFER TO

AG 201 Batdorf, Montgomery S. (WW)

WASHINGTON

June 28, 1927
SuBJECT: Date of death

To:

The Quartermaster General,

‘J‘i’ashingt o1, Ds Ca

An investigation recently completed by this office in the case of
Montgomery S. Batdorf, Army serial number 1,453,937, Corporal, Company
M. 138th Infantry, who was reported to have been killed in action

September 27, 1918, shows that the report is erroneous and that this
soldier was killed in action September 29, 1918.

=2 1) \"-'f,';\ By order of the Secretary of War:

\_,} p .L .:-‘(:‘\ 4
OECEIVE] \ ma-fﬂ Neem
‘UN 29 g7 “ Adjutant Generale

g

M ; i

= Q R mﬂ*:"ﬁ:‘:‘f‘ . :
SQuc

- §




Le 1-217

4G 201 Babdorf, Montgomery S. (WW) Juns 28, 1927

Date of denth

The Guartermaster General,

Washington, D, C, 5
(L
oY
7

, : 2

in investlgation recently completed by this office in tho csse of b
Hontgomery 5., Batdorf, Army serial number 1,458,937, Corporal, Company p
Py . = i 1a2 H % + e |

M, 128th Infentry, who was reported to have been killed in agtion B

September 27, 1918, shows that the roport 1s erroneous and that thisg /)

e

goldier was killed in agtion September 29, 19le,

| /By order of the Secretary of War: v
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In reply refer to:
29380 R June 11,1928

Mrs. Julia Rood O'Rear,
5100 Pershing AVSe,
Ste LGuiS,EO-

Dear Madams

The QuartermastefﬂﬁenéFQfﬁfggfya§G¥H&@°§O§E§QOE§5ogﬂedmthat
-mtl?%ﬁ# M,ofiow 3, Block T, Meuse-Argomne American cemetery

Romagne-sous-iontfaucon (Meuse] France.

This is one of the permenent American military cemeteries
to be maintained by this Government .in Hurcpe, Bach grave will be
marked by a headstone of white marble, of suitable design, with
name, rank, division, organization, date of soldier’s death and State
from which he came, The headstones will be plaged at 411 graves in
connection with the improvement work now in progress, as soon as
possible and without weiting for special action or request on the
part of relutives. -

In effecting removal, the utmost care and reverence were
exncted and more than willingly agcordé&*@ﬂvk$hﬁe.performing this

& Filed

gaered duty, . The grave of the decesed wi e perpetually main-

place of our heroes.

(i"f, H, J, C@énner,

Agsistant,
23 /236 /ARK
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Conecentration, ! . \ '

G. R. S. Form. No. 16-A Placeajs: s —abony caba Heu e s =L

REPORT OF DISINTERMENT AND REBURIAL ~ py. sov 9, 10z

Manidzomest

BATDORE ocl 7] ¢ . 1453937
1. REMAINS OF-oomvoyonromn DAL ORE g nSCOUTIET ) e SERIAL NUMBER..... 1259997,

Cple

RAyE. e S e ) R AN TZATION O My LOBB InBy o o i s

2. Disinterred (date) : : From (give complete location) :

s ssssssssacannnn

Byl Groupp eaeis o Ru s 8ol e an s i TTnntl o L e o B8 L B ettt

3. Reburied (date) : In (give complete location) :

. Pebe 10th 1922 Meuse Areonne Cametery # 1252 6r 52 Wock B row 3
. Nature of reburial ..o

By : Group. Be=burial S = L Ui

4. Report as to nature of original burial and condition of body upon disinterment :

R O O L S O R S P PP T P P TR ERTTR LTI L e TR
v

=

5. (a) Identification tags : Buried with body ?...............2% ... On grave marker ? _......J55% s
(b) Other means of identification found upon disinterment, and general remarks :

AredleRe D .l.l.a.s;.'s-.l.ﬁ....0..1.1....L{Q.EJL..‘.\Z.A..i.ll.@.‘.,ib.l.&.......f.}.&..x.'al....c.a_s.e..'. fomnd.on.body. with . cards. inside.readings

6. What does examination of body show as regards the féllowing identifying items ? -
; (a) Height (actual measurement) ..imy.o.s.aib'le....t.ﬂ....de.te,;mine'. '
(D) Weighty(estimated ) Q0 RS S
(e Hiam—Color . 5 e e bl H il

QUAn GO e . 2 N SO b L e

Characteristics “o e A

() Hiaix, om £806=—COIOT ..o Lo desi O e bl i
. Diagram represents the mouth wide open.

TL.ocation : ao head shattered.

(¢) Permanent marks on body (old scars, peculiarities, or

ol d.o
TR PAmGEY I A e e o N e et . R

(f) Wounds or missing parts (neceived gt bime 0f CaBUEIEY) ittt L i et e e

head shattered jaws missing, wignt humerus radig,and ulng missing.

= T T L ok
7. Disinterment / 4 4 S i g ‘-"&T‘c S e S
supervised 157 RO N _M‘Q«é’/fq/ Approved Q’ T e B "'6.

¢// breanesn s ihanes ; 3 - I-.....
CsV.husBell, A B,Dewey 1st Lteii.leC,
PN ot g’ & _

8, Reburial /7T Aeetd ¥ W @0 R T
supervised by, e BRELTE e PProYed i pewey;  lats Lts GMO5 -
(1630 o IR B

’ 2




- .

G.R.S. FORM #114-A. STATION . Bonsgne 2208 « . @8 . L
To be prepared in triplicate. DATE _ Feb 9 19?_‘{

REPORT®OF DISINTERMENT, PREPARATION, SHIPMENT AND REBURIAL OF BODY -

DISINTERMENT COMPARATIVE REPORT

Records of G.R.S. Headquarters. Discrepancy found updn exhumation of body
L Name-BP,-Tﬁﬁgfégﬁﬁer—-——--—f ------------- 108N anio BRIy - L
2. No. 3483937 .. ... A AL L RN W 11 Ko sl b et S St iR IR VY.
SaBank @R L 2 Bl M e TR 12, Ramkin A i sl B s it N NG TRl 5
4. 0rg. Qo Mo )38%h Infal . ool Bl 0 13, (Orgsd s lidm By Gt ratedl. ¢ 10 . S0
54" DiD  Sepbe 2ot g (LA U 142 a) 0 DRk LS AN I
6. C.D. KIR 1 o (D) DBl SET AN G T

[N Gr: ey e S NOHT Yo SRS ST g e I 155 GEaval Ok e S S S o Clis it S

SEESED O T N AT ) Rowiaisd 2t Tar 1B PLOT ek G T 2 R OW A i S

o L ek BB i i PR AR LSk

18. Cemetery Meuse-Argonne Amer, 19. Commune or towrﬁ0_@9595:999_9_-_’:’;92!;}_'9}3991!1
20. Depthl or County i Meuse., 2 CoInb Ty AEraneRurril YRR

500 G R SR HAG S IGO0 eMNG s iyt T ISR S 1252 - 14 el e e PO 1

23. Disinterred (Date) Feb. 9. 1922 ° By _____ .. 0 Y Rusaell

24, Inscription on grave marker:

Name Sehuyley Batdorf .

25, Was identification disc found on grave marker?

Rex M Moody
PREPARATION

26, What other means of identification were on body? (If no disc or other means of
identification on body, give description of body in detail).

__________________ GE {s__plaf.p;e__an“huc'!_;;__illﬂ.{':ihlﬁAHQ--;CQ--QEJEQ--?:QB!!Q_;Q!!__1-!9.‘12__&’:‘}_'&3!---_".
cords imside reading; " Montgomery Schuyler Batdoxf".
27. Condition of body .. ... . Bedly decomposed , features uwiregognizabie .

28, Nature of burial t.ooﬂenbxhlu"]u._‘bUi?uI‘m

29, Any discrepancy noted upon examination of body, as compared with G.R.S. records
quoted abpvert. T NN . L e T N T |

20. Body prepared and placed in casket: Date __ Feb 9 1922 By G X Russell

=l B gasket gealed by L .. G YV Ruaseld F 0 G o e

7 Rl -7 -
signature of Embalmer, (Supervisor_,_Q_V_é«”__‘%#w‘{ﬁﬁ T



& ,/13?]:
SHIPMENT. (Show actual marking of box.) B@; c.'g],?ﬁo' s;1 ‘ ___________________________
: je‘:! IS X
32. Designation of body: 8 & \=% _.“"f‘ 8
,L; \9"'., 5 g/
= s Lenw "
Name_-ﬁshnﬂn:-.ﬁé@ﬂ?f: ______________________________ “riVely t% ‘Eo YARRORY (vl M T
('\
Banke o vy PR e Organization. ' Coc My 158%hInbe. = 0 o ol TRAR
85 Consignad to:

34.

35.

Name of Pérmanent Cemetery ieuge-Argonne Amer.Cty,1232,% omngne«soua-?antfﬂucon,
Feb 9 1922 GeysBmussel 1

Casket boxed and marked (Date)

I hereby certify that all the foregoing operations were conducted and
accomplished under my immediate supervision and that the report above
is correct. 7

Signature of G.R.S. Inspector

39. Shipped from Railhead or Point of Concentration: Date . . ... . _
Mol Eermanen e emebaryil: (gl met T SN (e (0 UM TR W i TSR A S Ll e B
(Name )
Eonvoverh il el Uy TOM Tells ol Jf SagnatineNSHHPRsn g Ot c oA
A0 VRaeatitne diyT dDaG B i) i et SN L S S e R il T L SR L e el SR T
GRS RepresenbatANV e e, AT A S RS s e 0L SO e T N e S e IS Wi e D
41 . Re interredb,,,,{;‘._‘ o - 't ----------- 4 ._.._-______‘,:-.___'_..._-_AV R TR T e e T At i
% (Date)
42. Grave No.. ... . . ms o Ctelia e b M b p ot X e < SBMIVRIIT NS o, Pl L Rt Section AN L
43.%}3&?&.._-_-_- o) ARSI el R e D PR A% s e
G.R.S. Representative < __ ??;;HL_J_;L_ LA
Bdnd Sl
L . < 1 K’ ite T ®

Juw
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GRS Form 1l2la File No., 55935

w . CRIETERIAL DIVISION
4 REGISTRATION SECTION ~

Mav 9, 13‘2:f' E;hi?RZxxxx
MELO FOR3: Q

Cards Department.

1,
CASE OF:

Coe. M, 138th Inf.
ORGANIZATION (014}

BATD(RF, 1453937, Schuyler M. Cple
(Name) :

e e

Correction or additional data changes as shown below have been made on the Registre-
tion Card of the above-mentioned soldier and a corresponding change will be necessa:i-
on the Organization Card:

ORGANIZATION (New)

FILE No. ' Date Place F=14 No.
SURNAIE Qnis | D-
SERTAL NUMBER 1st Rebe _|D-
FIRST NAME AND INITIALS Montgomery Schuyler 2n4 Reb, ' D=
RANK 3ré Reb. D=

DATE OF BEATH 9/29/18
CAUSE OF DEATH

(Note: In the above spaces below double line fill in ONLY the new
data and data correcting previous information)

BY: lMargaret K. McCarthy

Investigation & Adjustment
O &
{Department)

5 x 8 card was sent to file,
Corrections made

on Organization
File Card:

By L}??Q@Z
/1105 /h@
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WAR DEPARTMENT
Office of the Quarterm astur General of the Army

¢.R.S., Form 8-W.A-H
Tnformatioen requested of A.G,0.
g > < A mi
File No. e Requisition
%‘ﬂ3
Trodﬁ The QQ%?%eraqtor Generals, U. 5. A*mv, (Cameterlal Division)
Tos “&mE*ﬂﬂJut&nt bcneral of the Army #th & B Sts.,N W.,vabhlncton, D)) 4
Subjects §§pﬂernatlon required for G.R& S.
DO
1., Tt is requested that the items checked below be completed, Request
confirmation of all information shown. g
2
@, Surname Batdors O A f. Date of death 9/27/18
01 AY Mo tgorie b b
V-,‘,,jr""‘ Lo L it ::-«_ ity A8 C’“’l ALt 2
:M \/ b Ch‘lot*anﬁnaﬁm *““(‘ ; el Cause of death K/A L
i Schuy%&p%ﬁ%
as ﬂ/! c. Serial Number 1453937 h, Authority (C.0.7)
(@ B
l; n e
L d. Organizaticn Coe. M, 138th Infd)ﬁfi. Emergency address
Q \J ; : Wy Q__, ‘e o At §
ﬁ?.QJ e. Rank Cpl. 0 /X o3 i Relationshipé)/g;fkigjtﬁLXb_
Q /2 g i o P (Tdre
<R DESCRIPTION DENTAL CHARTS 00 Fpriio g .
< Q}ee rage q2 of the Service Record) {See th51caf’rfnc‘t of 0,

ex"mln&tann-p@mﬁ?"f**%ﬁTTﬁTmﬁntg)

a. ‘Age of enlistment

2. Strike out teeth misaing

b. Golor of eyes
8 745 5 A 3NENENT 348

Color of hair upper right

[T AT LTV e 0 T s T Tl 8 N

d. Height
lower right

oW

.‘..:TERV NO: 1232 =3acC. 14

CVERT NO;
PEPED BYt

713/ LML

Weight
Permanent marks and
physical defects at
entistment (0ld fractures or breaks)
H. L. ROGERS,
Quarter“a ler-benernl U.S5.A.
BY: (( \ i\-y—, nak <f - p;A (N :
7;% ‘Q ﬁ W’ EPAHYQQ;V'LL$ 
_ we T, C&NN‘P .
2 ; [Yat. Lachts QM€
L \ i

JBC
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ANERICAN EXPEDITIONARY FORCES :

HEADQUARTERS SERVICES OF SUPPLY U
OFFICE OF THE CU'IEF QUARTERVASTER, A.E.F.

GRAVES REGTSTRATION SERVICE ., April, 15th 1919.

Reference-35935,
FRQOM 3 Chief, Graves Registration Bervice, American E.F. »
TO ’ John T.Nugent, State Secty., K. of Co 3459 Olive St.,
" 8t, Loumis, Mo, . e
SUBJECT ; Corp. M.S:Butdorf, Cos, Ms 138th Infantry, Agerican EﬁF.

1. In reply to your letter of inquiry, with reference to the re-
retted death of this g5oldi ing to the t :
ho is buried 1 bhe Bmishs WL RENAbR ! Desithatis *vhe* BHBENTEs,
e The grave location has not ss yet been confirmed by -
the field force of this Service, but- the notification of burial has
been made to us, as herein stated, and is officially entered.

By direction

CHARLES C, PIERCE,
Lieutu"colonel, QUP\'iICI, UJS'AI

3 q » .
figf%fsurea G:gézzégparnmumrmnﬂ. DIX,
Captain, Amsrican Red Cross
Representativs assigned to
Graves Registration Service,

MED~¢hb
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Panights of Colunbus ) @z_, /'

CABLE ADDRESS =4 e
RHIGOLLIEIY BARYS (C/;J.e/upm} /éa dogeearter) T ——
WESTERN UNION UNIVERSAL ERITION Y
76 f%ma/eh A aaé/enze--

TELEPHONES : i'_/’ R trsan) P i
LOUVRE : I11.36 Lt T - = Zicrrice ebruar Eacsy 1919,
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Pebruary 228, 1919.

4 L..‘ :'4" .,,-.\‘
/ ™ . y L ‘._-,.
From: C.?.Shea, 16 Place de la Madelein#, zgrisff
T raves Neglastretion Service, “rance sl "
K r“'C.V:'."'* —
- & - » i o v
Subject: Sergeant M,.S.Batdorf, Co. ¥., lﬁgﬁh‘ln Y0 4§
- Wi M

1. We have an engulry ILfrom John B.Auwont Btate “ecretary,
Knights of Columbus, 2459 Olive Street, N Ldnisk,VO.,reguraing
bnr:al place of shove-named ¢ 161 . / ¢

1
\/
:
i 0 €

’

2. Your communication of Janunry 24, 1919 Jﬁutas tha* all
such inauiries must be turned over to you fgr reily vwreﬂt

5, . The above 1a submitted for your 'lﬂﬁ ﬁfbnﬁlon.

\c". -

¥nights of Columbus,
Tnguiry Nepurtment.

HHA. ¢.P.Ehea,



TO ;-.REGISTRATIOI\W L RS

. 1E NUMBER/

/ !
. FROM:= &, : : DATE: PRy
Please furnish information as indicated below regarding the following soldier:
NAMSE N (2 & = A \S—\ NUMBER
) y
RANK | (-~ 7 ORGANIZATION 5 TR / i i
0k QUESTION REBLY"
. : ) eand Shona "3 iw"ﬁ"ww”ﬁu'}f"
1Y, | Do particulars of soldier \__/ | Showys T3afde Ve VD |
: ziven above agree with Records!? o ™ \E
: zees vit mg'\sm M. €rep. Co. NN IE b
2 Date of Death., =
: Q-9 -1 8
3. |Cause and place of death. I v
4.| Number of Casuvalty Cablegram./ @ t ,.,\ cn
;\me:". y ! g
{ L]
5. } Date buricde. N .
(Yl - ™ 309
6. | Grave Location. 3 t cCL A4
(2) Complete record required. ; 5, a ¥
(b) Name-of-Cemetery-or Com- i el b @2y Ue:)? S ~{3~¢0
mune only required. :
% g 3 ,9; gy e %.— ‘ 4\ = <o “a ——
7. }Tho reported burial? (/ST E 3 1 = ‘?S'J,‘f" “""‘\"-Q\\T-‘
é Has report been confirued by Liih;u{- TEE O\ ”*"“\\ S
P G.R.5? Bt : :
/,-' ..‘.‘_S,_ Si. i*'r-;‘i *—-(l 4Py \" w-.‘— .\u- ?
/ 9. | Report as to Grave Marker. > f Ve }‘{ ’
_410. | Report as to Indentification :’% o I
/ Tazs. ) d@ ,3\,@{ g
1%, | Who is nearest relative? 1
/112, | Has N/R been notified? N
‘ (Give Date)
13. | Report “the exact position of | ;hf'j i
your inquipy on this cace. {va
(Reply in all cases if no
information on record) )
(3]
14, | What is the Photozraph io? -
N.B. All Préper names to be “,x i % )
printed in PLAIN LLOCK LETTERSGM ) ,\m O ; _\ﬁ'g\\a \\u. nelg )
L1685 TBevUim ave. Sthowis
\ ( NG,
& | Z: . .
W ) Yo, 2L -4~ 19
)~
)




g,aferenw 35935

FROM.
PO:
SUBJROT:

{1)

(2)

uBD/ im,

W \

. - g o y R \
z wsd N ) mﬁw‘ '

sdmerican ixpeditionary Forvces
Headgquarters 3ervice of Supplies
0ffice of the “hief wuirtermsster - smerican i, y
Graves Registration Service
France.

January 24, 1919,

Chief, Graves Resistration Service, imericen 1, 7,
Inqulry Depariment, Knighte of Colwibus, 16 Piace de la Madel

eine, Paris,
Sergeent . 8. Batdorf, Co, M., 178th Inf,

In reply to your letter of Decembar 6th, in respsct
of plaes of bhurisl of the above named soldier, bez te advise
Jou that a barial report hes not as yot been received here.
Inquiry is being made, and I would asic thet you kindly send
me the nmme and address o the person uacing the inguiry, in
order that, s goon ag I receive definite burisi information,
thet person may be notified direct,

In the futwre will you xindly note that the rules
at present in forece, governing the dissemination of burial
information vrovide that all inguiries, under this heading,

received by any organizatiouns in Fraunce, must be referred to

these headyusrters for roply direct.

By direetion CHARLES C. PIERCE,
Liautn"'cOlonel’ QalleCogh BT

per MNAURICE B, DI,
Captain, American Red Oross,
itopresentative assigned to
Graves Hegistration Servige

!




\ File No. 35935

(s

s 1 v /,:__“. ":", 4
er_- WEIST E.v BREVGE. GRS, ’f ™
T PK S
®oom:—~ CALAD Q
Fleese furnish informetion as indicated below o the following soldier:
/< T \.f"' = A/ gt
AT I fij [ “/U ’ﬁﬁ ]___} /4 r}//f]a Jr
DB ik ' 2
Rk J9GT.  omemnrzarzow Co. M, |73
"0 Cuestion Reply
% L Do particulars Of soldier given ¥oB, 411 Froper meses to be
above zgree viith Reoprcs? TRIAG FETE L. .:.-_.,,LI."! BLOCK
‘ LBITERS
VAl e D:te of Death (1) Batdorf Schuyler Ms 1453937
/ ' . Corpe COes 1o 138%th Infantry
vi 3 Cause end nlace of death '
(2) 9-27-18
4 Tumber of Casudl ty Ceblegram
(3) EKilled in action
5 D.%te buried
: 1 (4) CaC.#293 o A
i 6 | Grave Location 3 Mﬁ’ i 44‘! N ok
! (a) Complete record requirecd (8) \"",fx' f taperkeies ek Sl y=
(b) ®me of Cemeteryv or Commuie 1 F i
only required o
4 Tdo reported burial
¢ ! NN e
v 8 Hes repoit been confiimed by %”
CQP.S. 1
Vi 9 | Report as to CGrave larker (9) 0
| :
10 | Ruport as to Ifemtification (10) 0
| Tags
| | O/ bar (Unch
11 | Vmo is nearest relative? @ ”@ it d ‘
NIRRT b 8™ Mol pontons
Y Fas U gen moltifiedt (12) 0 : "
]. (Give cate) hﬂ{!‘ (ﬁw
I
13 | Renort the eract position of
! y  vour inguivy on this case.
| i (B -1y in all ceses if wmo
i information ou record)
14 i et is tile hotogrenh Nee?
*
i )
; /--“‘/ ( . }? P o
/W P m‘f\w’#{t‘t LPELp &{(&.ﬁ
; 7‘{ /’??LE, 2




7 4 /
o Xmm’un Lrplhltwn qu

"‘mii";'
. ¢
-y
uughtﬁ of Columbu
’ v/ : 2 ’%" opi)
e f_//f/-'md/fa/} /rwréﬂ(m?é'w
KMICOLUM PARI S 4
) 7 . - -
WESTERN u'm:?N UNIVERSAL EDITION _/0’ .-1%/555'(5‘,-/_.(’/‘/_({»., /f(j///’/ffflf lecenber
TELEPHONES!: /__ = £ “i - ; o Uil o
LOUVRE: 11.36 % . S 6th 1918
e Letitd _ licerrce
= Tt e n gl o S o
Prom: Enightes of Columbus, 16 Place de 1s
Madeleine, Paris.
- -7 T (v Amna T A Taqaa - 1
To Graves Registration Burean, ours,
o £ T T
Indre et Loire.
Subject: Inguiry inre- burial place of
¥ c noT Rat+danS
O\ Ile ©es DALACTYL
I e
i o =y
vour record of the
formerly & member of
illed in aetion, Sept-

of Columbus,
in = a4
,C_C ULl »




Subjeet:

Degember
6th 1918

¥nishts of Columbus, 16 Place de 1la
‘‘adeleine, Paris.

Graves Repgistration Buresu,  Tours,
Indre et Lodre.

Ingquiry inre- burisl plice of
s.l\.l’T i‘n:- S. B&tdorf

“lcase ﬂdv1se us of your record of the -

burisl plgce of S0T. M. S. Batdorf, formerly & member of
Company 1., 138 lInfantry, who was killod in sekion, Septe

ember 287%th.

Knights of Columbus,
Inquiry Department.

C. P. Shea.
7

K,




b 'COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA
I. Locatiox IxpEx Camp: it /[V ~KQ File %35935 \\ j-f"ﬂ :
Mo gpemarag 2L, /
(¢) Name ______ BA_TQQRE,___SQ&;%H%:M,__“-_L_; Ser. No. ... AL6595 70 12:1'3)&A
- TYP. LA
(3) Rank ___.__| el IR Organization ___g_g_,_]s_fl_,___:_L_?;@qu_l____I__{x_:_ie}g_’_c_gﬂ_‘_ /
ORI e (oI
(¢) Daté of death _____ 9 /2']/{15 ___________ (d) Cause of death _____ K KA ______________________
II. RecistraTiON CARD.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. against Loc., Ind., Inf.):
(e) Grave No. ... 0 Gl IR0 v O 1Bl et L v M Sec. TRl Typ,  DMA / g
of, (s> -2t) E M ‘2,
(b) Emerg. Address ... H;.___Qn-____Q_!B_@_&:QAA(.U:HQJ:_G_l--_6__1_-95___:.B.?_:E'_q-_:':g__éyg:)____S_'F_!_‘-['__?.@.?_-,]_4_0 o 4
100 Fi(es/)f folgllievé d{(‘lné fyém/ co,ét-aéiqu ﬁisg/ast{s _________________________________________________ CEKR.. L _ /.- '
} 1‘\_/\ it
IV. A. G. O. Dispositipy Carp:/"(V _ Date of receipt B Gl L ;
/T ’/ ‘ 4 ,/,)' -' [({ )”' i’-’:‘ 2 N 4 //‘: ‘.--';' ] ‘L.-:' -. 'y 4 Y 4.7
(@) Name _{[244 (Ao, (LB ([ L@/ ®) Relationship ,)4/!/& il
L[" /i) THA Vi o ;‘f_‘ LA
(c) Addréss .. i_,_é?"_’:'_-'._.-;f,-i-;:':;_-___i; _____________________________________________ i/ S0 U NI SO S
( ™ |
) (@) Remains to be brought to U. 8.8 D oo
(e) To be interred in National Cemetery in U. 8. at ... oo
(f) Shipping instructions upon arrival of body in U. = e USRI TR T T Lo e Ll

VI. G. R. S. Frres, CorRrRESPONDENCE—shows as follows: oo et e e
/b {' ;/ . ."’ 1 s
L4 ‘_______u____,;:'_‘Z,'é;E_::./_Z:_f_-_;;f’ici’._\l.fi_k_-i_-_‘{;;;:“{sfi_‘__--1‘ff__!is:‘-;/-_'_,'i’_‘__‘,._'_f'u;jk_g L
R e | ke e S {f i y / s
X / i
[ [
! /gjf”:; 7 I

(a) (lancellation memos GETOTTEaM O e ey st L I P e e e IR L sl L
f/ ' 4 . = L% 3 - - ) -
Examiner’s Iniffals .. e Date L Sl NG L ol A T
—a R i e

COUNTRY FRAHCE CemererY.No. ... 1232=86C 14 Surer No. 8

G. R. 8. Form No. 115

Amended Apr.d 6, 1320 Make Torm No. 114

.5 P RN Y




VIL 6. RS Fowm No! 114 mede

___________________ , 1920
Typed by - s it heclzed by - SN IRINEL - . : e, =) =¥ L i9§0.
VIII. Fivarn Action:
4k y A i Sl 3, X ol gablefompStal bobin g e o g , 1920
/‘JZj"/m;; Vice 1orwarded to Hurope 5“[ __________ %/5 ____________ 192‘{

it e Wv ________________________ o i

<. : CORRECTIONS

CHANGE OF ADVICE. ActioN TAKEN.

3 e
X6 :éﬁéPé/h;SIggRE/J}&’RES: / ;Z/t .

e e L sl




Nenarks



0SP=-SS
Form No. 1009
_ OFFICE OF THE QUARTERIIASTER GENERA

THTTTRT

N CEMETERIAL DIVISION
QVERSEAS PROJECT SUn=3ECTION,

Harlow, C.W.

WAITE OF DECLASED SOLDIER CTHETERY NO. \ DAT"‘
/??7(-”/{_, - L?SQ,Q_-"' 3 :
Batdorf, Sdrw}mPor- 1232-Sec.14-8 3/28/21.
SERIAL WUMLLR . ORGAITZATION DATL OF DEATA
1453937 ' Co. M, 138th Inf. 9/27/18.
Copy forwarcsd B = T===
pdjustment Department TAR RISK INSURANCE INFORMATION
T W S
pabie s s pATE April 13, 1921,
Mrs. Julia Rood O'Fm 1 Aunt
PERSON FAILD BY SCLDIER TO B B'L.E“ILIARY 0F IISURANCE ‘ RELATIOUSHIP

6105 Pershing Ave St.

a g [ B ¥
TDRESS

Louis, Migssouri.

...—-‘, —

TESCHN RIECEIVRIG DEATH COMPATSATION

4

RELATICNSHIP

o3
£t
)
=4
w
&

S=1368/13



O o

COMPILATION OF DISPOSITION OF REMAINS DATA

I. LocatioN INpEx CARD: : S/ﬂ““‘&"" Plie 735935
w el )F

E"‘“‘-“\.,

(a') N&me ___B'_A__{-J}QEE ------------------------ oo e s SR S er, NO __-;_453931 _________ DHA
(b) Rank __ Cple - Organization -Qﬂtﬁ‘,’_!.'jf%@_l‘In_I;Bp?g _________ Bt
(¢) Dato of death 9/27/38 PR e NG Lfs

II. RecisTration Carp.—(Check Reg., Card Inf. ngéinst Loc., Ind., Inf.):

(a) Grave No. ;‘_{?_ _________ Row ... s, S Plot /SR a _.» .S 9 14’ __________ YR D_KL@ _________
(0)] Eritrg: Address 1508 SN O'Rear (Uncle) 63.05 Berlin Aves, St.Louis Mo,

jfw/ f‘_i_é_s{f /old{elz déné fx()m/ coétaéio{s éiséases S e TR L B S CER. (}}‘0 ;

IV. Information on which advice to Europe in letter of transmittal was based:

TSI R ek i e e , 192
V. Following advice forwarded to Europe by [ &
@Zf V24 letter of transmittal on .- Ay ok , 102/
e =
_ DA j i pe A IRl
VI. Form 115 for a{ded OGS R EL D0 Kot RN ARG e i S e S e e e , 192

VII. SUPPLEMENTARY REQUESTS.

Date of and source. Relationship and name. Desires. Action taken.
VIIL. Form 115 received from G. R. S., Hoboken, N. J. o , 192
.—./,‘
COUNTRY CEMEERY, N0 eie o o e SHDRL oMo, 1L IR
6. B, 8. Torm 1164 B
FRANCE 1232=300. 24 8 .
I r

L /;ﬂ 5 '!f‘“ RET =



<7
St — é,:( f‘:’ A

co. M 138th Infantr
356h Div y BARDORF, Schnyber M. o
Home: 610% Be£§§£ %453957
8 Toniy

Killod by & high explosive
shell gept 29
1918

Tnformant: BATES

° » 01‘&1 E - 9

74 co. M 138% o Mo
Home: Wanrutow3 “2°Infuntry "

Searcher; Chap. Bdvin A. snr
Shraver

Emergency address:
R 138th Infantry

HeCs O'
6105 Berlin Ave.
S‘.l r I,Oui.



